Incomplete List for Summer 2003

UIUC OFFICIAL NOTICE

AN INCOMPLETE LIST OF TEACHERS
RANKED ASEXCELLENT BY THEIR STUDENTS
Summer 2003
(Based on Data Collected Summer 2003)

Theresults for the SUMMER 2003 administration of student ratings of instructors are included in thislist. Results are
based on Instructor and Course Evaluation (ICES) guestionnaire forms maintained by the Division of Measurement and
Evaluation, Office of Instructional Resources.

More than one-half of the faculty are estimated to have usedstudent rating forms, but a substantial number have not.
Therefore, the report is necessarily incomplete. Instructors who did not have students eval uate their classes or chose to
use aform other than those reported here have no opportunity to be included. For some instructors who did use these
forms, there is also the possibility that they received ratings which were not truly representative of their teaching
ability. For these reasons, we have adopted thetitle "An Incomplete List of Teachers Ranked as Excellent by Their
Students.” The results are presented in department alphabetical order. Criteriafor inclusion follows.

PREPARATION OF RESULTS

Thislist isbased on ICES formsfilled in by students during the Summer semester of 2003. Only those instructors who
gave out ICES forms at |east once during this time period and who released their data for publication are included in
thelist.

Only numerical datafrom the ICES questionnaire results were used, and at |east five students must have responded in
each class.

Special Notice: In the past, to be included on the list instructors needed to be rated among the top 30% across campus
in their respective Elective-Mixed-Required course group. Beginning with the Fall 2000 semester | CES results, our
office has shifted to a set of criterion cutoffsfor the Incomplete List. Below are the I CES average (mean) results
needed to make the Incomplete List of Teachers Ranked as Excellent by Their Students. Faculty must meet the
reguirements for both Item 1 ("Rate the Instructor's Overall Teaching Effectiveness’) and Item 2 (" Rate the Overall
Quality of this Course"). Teaching assistants must meet the requirement for only Item 1.

ICES Item #1 (Instructor’s Overall Teaching Effectiveness)

Outstanding ratings (marked with an asterisk) are still awarded to instructors who obtained ratings of "High" (top 10%
on each item for faculty and top 10% on item one for teaching assistants).

Required Mixed Elective

Course Course Course
Faculty 4.4 4.5 4.6
TAs 4.3 4.4 45

ICES Item #2 (Overall Quality of Course)

Required Mixed Elective

Course Course Course
Faculty 4.3 4.4 45
TAs -na- -na- -na-




INTERPRETATION OF LIST

Instructors names are listed alphabetically within each department. The specific courses which were used in the ratings
areindicated by the course numbers which follow the instructor's name.

Thesymbolsused in the list have the following meaning:

T.A. - Teaching Assistant
* _Theinstructor ratings wer e outstanding.

Thislist of excellent teachers was compiled by staff at the Division of Measurement and Evaluation of the Office of
Instructional Resources. More information about the report may be obtained by contacting the Division of
Measurement and Evaluation, 247 Armory Building, 333-3490. Recent incomplete lists can be found on the Web at
http://www.oir.uiuc.edu/dme/l ces/incldir.html

ACCOUNTANCY
CHANDLER, J 304
FELLER, A 303
* FI NGLAND, S TA 301
* Pl ERCEY, M TA 302
REFFETT, A TA 304
ZI EGLER, R 401

ANI MAL SCI ENCES
* KESLER, D 199, 110
ARCHI TECTURE

SCHM TT, R 371

ART & DESI GN

FLOOD, F TA 160

NAM K 291
AVI ATI ON

BOYD, D 220
* JONES, W 130
* LUCAS, D 101
* PHI LLIPS, S 281

SHELTON, K 200

WOFFORD, G 140

BUSI NESS ADM NI STRATI ON

CHO , P TA 202
FERTI G K 389
M SHI NA, Y TA 210
ROCK, K TA 210
Wy, C TA 274

YALABI K, B TA 274



CHEM STRY
MLLER, T TA

COVPUTER SCI ENCE

HUANG, H

* KRI SHNAKUVAR, A TA
RAMANAN, S TA
ZYCH, J

CROP SCI ENCES

DUDLEY, J
MOCSE, S
* PAI NTER, J TA

ECONOM CS
CARLSON, J

ESFAHANI , H
Yl,D

234

231
225
125
125

430
450
450

388
427
172

EDUCATI ONAL ORGANI ZATI ON AND LEADERSHI P

* LUCAS, S

EDUCATI ONAL PSYCHOLOGY

ESPELAGE, D

Kl EFER, S TA

MCCONNEY, M TA
* SAMUELS, M TA

ZOLA, D

ENGLI SH AND AMERI CAN LI TERATURE

CURRY, R
* MYLANDER, J TA
STEWART, S TA
* YEZBI CK, D TA

490, 468

312, 360
320
320
320
211

300
100
341
250

ENGLI SH AS AN | NTERNATI ONAL LANGUAGE

BOYD, A
HI NTON, S TA

FI NANCE

DYER, M
KANNAN, S
SI NOW D
* TORGCS, F TA
YOON, M

GEOLOGY

405
405

254
451
262
254
470



ALTANER, S 100

HI STORY
HAGEMAN, S TA 362
JENNI NGS, M TA 150

HUMAN RESOURCE EDUCATI ON

* ARDI CHVI LI, A 457
KUCHI NKE, K 490

LElI SURE STUDI ES
SHI NEW K 100

LI BRARY & | NFORMATI ON SCI ENCE

DUNKEL BERGER, J 404
EKE, J 431
ESTABROOK, L 390
LI PI NSKI , T 450
NEHRA, B 450
M TTS SM TH, D TA 304

MATHEMATI CS
NI KOLAEV, | 285

MUSI C
GRASHEL, J 353
HELFER, J 409
LUND, E 300

PHYSI CS
FLECK, P TA 101
GERI G A TA 111
HARP, B TA 112

* KIM Y TA 111

* KOLB, L TA 114, 104
RAO, S TA 112

* SM TH, A TA 102

* STREL| OFF, C TA 101
TUNGUZ, B TA 112

POLI TI CAL SCI ENCE

BUMGARDNER, N TA 281
MCQUI DE, B TA 100

SPANI SH, | TALI AN AND PORTUGUESE
* CAMPI LLO M TA 220

SPECI AL EDUCATI ON



CAREY, Y
MONDA- AVAYA, L
SANTGCS, R

SPEECH COMVUNI CATI ON

* BARBOUR, J
* BESEL, R

BRASHERS, D
* LARSCN, D

STATI STI CS
NOE, D
VETERI NARY PATHOBI OLOGY

* ANDREWS, J

* BAI LEY, K

* BARGER, A

* FREDRI CKSON, R
HASCHEK, W

* MESSI CK, J

TA
TA

TA

TA

417
417
338

212
223
429
221

310

369
369
369
369
369
369



