# **Incomplete List for Summer 2003**

UIUC OFFICIAL NOTICE

# AN INCOMPLETE LIST OF TEACHERS RANKED AS EXCELLENT BY THEIR STUDENTS Summer 2003 (Based on Data Collected Summer 2003)

The results for the SUMMER 2003 administration of student ratings of instructors are included in this list. Results are based on Instructor and Course Evaluation (ICES) questionnaire forms maintained by the Division of Measurement and Evaluation, Office of Instructional Resources.

More than one-half of the faculty are estimated to have used student rating forms, but a substantial number have not. Therefore, the report is necessarily incomplete. Instructors who did not have students evaluate their classes or chose to use a form other than those reported here have no opportunity to be included. For some instructors who did use these forms, there is also the possibility that they received ratings which were not truly representative of their teaching ability. For these reasons, we have adopted the title "An Incomplete List of Teachers Ranked as Excellent by Their Students." The results are presented in department alphabetical order. Criteria for inclusion follows.

#### PREPARATION OF RESULTS

This list is based on ICES forms filled in by students during the Summer semester of 2003. Only those instructors who gave out ICES forms at least once during this time period *and* who released their data for publication are included in the list.

Only numerical data from the ICES questionnaire results were used, and at least five students must have responded in each class.

**Special Notice:** In the past, to be included on the list instructors needed to be rated among the top 30% across campus in their respective Elective-Mixed-Required course group. Beginning with the Fall 2000 semester ICES results, our office has shifted to a set of criterion cutoffs for the Incomplete List. Below are the ICES average (mean) results needed to make the *Incomplete List of Teachers Ranked as Excellent by Their Students*. Faculty must meet the requirements for both Item 1 ("Rate the Instructor's Overall Teaching Effectiveness") and Item 2 ("Rate the Overall Quality of this Course"). Teaching assistants must meet the requirement for only Item 1.

ICES Item #1 (Instructor's Overall Teaching Effectiveness)

	Required Course	Mixed Course	Elective Course
Faculty	4.4	4.5	4.6
TAs	4.3	4.4	4.5

ICES Item #2 (Overall Quality of Course)

	Required Course	Mixed Course	Elective Course
Faculty	4.3	4.4	4.5
TAs	-na-	-na-	-na-

Outstanding ratings (marked with an asterisk) are still awarded to instructors who obtained ratings of "High" (top 10% on each item for faculty and top 10% on item one for teaching assistants).

## INTERPRETATION OF LIST

Instructors' names are listed alphabetically within each department. The specific courses which were used in the ratings are indicated by the course numbers which follow the instructor's name.

## The symbols used in the list have the following meaning:

- T.A. Teaching Assistant
- \* The instructor ratings were outstanding.

This list of excellent teachers was compiled by staff at the Division of Measurement and Evaluation of the Office of Instructional Resources. More information about the report may be obtained by contacting the Division of Measurement and Evaluation, 247 Armory Building, 333-3490. Recent incomplete lists can be found on the Web at <a href="http://www.oir.uiuc.edu/dme/Ices/incldir.html">http://www.oir.uiuc.edu/dme/Ices/incldir.html</a>

ACCOUNTANCY		
CHANDLER, J FELLER, A * FINGLAND, S * PIERCEY, M REFFETT, A ZIEGLER, R	TA TA TA	304 303 301 302 304 401
ANIMAL SCIENCES		
* KESLER, D		199,110
ARCHITECTURE		
SCHMITT,R		371
ART & DESIGN		
FLOOD, F NAM, K	TA	160 291
AVIATION		
BOYD,D * JONES,W * LUCAS,D * PHILLIPS,S SHELTON,K WOFFORD,G		220 130 101 281 200 140
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION		
CHOI,P FERTIG,K MISHINA,Y ROCK,K WU,C YALABIK,B	TA TA TA TA TA	202 389 210 210 274 274

MILLER, T	TA	234
COMPUTER SCIENCE		
IIIIANG II		0.2.1
HUANG, H		231
* KRISHNAKUMAR,A	TA	225
RAMANAN,S	TA	125
ZYCH,J		125
CROP SCIENCES		
CROT BOTHWOLD		
DUDLEY,J		430
MOOSE,S		450
* PAINTER,J	TA	450
•		
ECONOMICS		
CARLSON, J		388
ESFAHANI,H		427
YI,D		172
EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATIO	N AND LEAD	ERSHIP
* !!!СЛС С		490,468
* LUCAS,S		490,400
EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY		
ESPELAGE,D		312,360
KIEFER,S	TA	320
MCCONNEY, M	TA	320
* SAMUELS,M	TA	320
ZOLA,D		211
•		
ENGLISH AND AMERICAN LI	TERATURE	
CURRY,R		300
* MYLANDER,J	TA	100
STEWART,S	TA	341
* YEZBICK,D	TA	250
ENGLISH AS AN INTERNATI	ONAL LANGU	AGE
DOVD A		405
BOYD, A	ша	405
HINTON,S	TA	405
FINANCE		
I IIVAIVÜE		
DYER,M		254
KANNAN,S		451
SINOW,D		262
* TOROS, F		
- ·- ·	TA	254
YOON, M	TA	254 470
YOON, M	TA	

GEOLOGY

ALTANER, S		100
HISTORY		
HAGEMAN,S JENNINGS,M	TA TA	362 150
HUMAN RESOURCE EDUCA	ATION	
* ARDICHVILI,A KUCHINKE,K		457 490
LEISURE STUDIES		
SHINEW,K		100
LIBRARY & INFORMATION	ON SCIENCE	
DUNKELBERGER,J EKE,J ESTABROOK,L LIPINSKI,T MEHRA,B MITTS SMITH,D	TA	404 431 390 450 450 304
MATHEMATICS		
NIKOLAEV,I		285
MUSIC		
GRASHEL,J HELFER,J LUND,E		353 409 300
PHYSICS		
FLECK, P GERIG, A HARP, B * KIM, Y * KOLB, L RAO, S * SMITH, A * STRELIOFF, C TUNGUZ, B	TA TA TA TA TA TA TA TA TA	101 111 112 111 114,104 112 102 101 112
POLITICAL SCIENCE		
BUMGARDNER, N MCQUIDE, B	TA TA	281 100
SPANISH, ITALIAN ANI	PORTUGUESE	
* CAMPILLO,M	TA	220

SPECIAL EDUCATION

CAREY,Y MONDA-AMAYA,L SANTOS,R		417 417 338
SPEECH COMMUNICATION		
* BARBOUR, J * BESEL, R BRASHERS, D * LARSON, D	TA TA	212 223 429 221
STATISTICS		
NOE, D	TA	310
VETERINARY PATHOBIOLOGY		
* ANDREWS,J * BAILEY,K * BARGER,A * FREDRICKSON,R HASCHEK,W * MESSICK,J		369 369 369 369 369